(2125321)

Partnerships

BANKRUPTCY ORDERS

JOSEPH JOHN TALLON AND SIAN-ELIN TALLON

Partnership details: Joseph John Tallon employed as a chef of 51A Downing street, Farnham, Surrey, GU9 7PH lately residing at 'Newhaven', Church Hill, Totland Bay, Isle of Wight, PO9 0ET and lately carrying on business as Kings Manor Farm Shop, Copse Lane, Freshwater, Isle of Wight, PO40 9TL and Sian-Elin Tallon (known as Sian-Elin Rosamund) employed as a cafe manager of 51A Downing Street, Farnham, Surrey, GU9 7PH and latley residing at 'Newhaven', Church Hill, Totland Bay, Isle of Wight, PO39 0ET and lately carrying on business as Kings Manor Farm Shop, Copse Lane, Freshwater, Isle of Wight, PO40 9TL

In the Newport (Isle of Wight) County Court

No 0033 of 2014

Petition filing date: 6 May 2014

Bankruptcy order date: 6 May 2014

Bankruptcy order time: 10:21 Type of petition: Debtor's

Related case: JOSEPH JOHN TALLONNewport (Isle of Wight) County Court Related case: SIAN-ELIN TALLONNewport (Isle of Wight) County Court

G Rogers Spring Place, 105 Commercial Road, SOUTHAMPTON, SO15 1EG, telephone: 023 8083 1600, email: Southampton.OR@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk Capacity of office holder(s): Trustee Date of Appointment: 6 May 2014

(2125751)

TRANSFER OF INTEREST

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT 1907 TEESSIDE PRIVATE EQUITY FUND

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Section 10 of the Limited Partnership Act 1907, the Teesside Private Equity Fund, a limited partnership with registered number LP5743, terminated with effect from 8 May 2014.

For and on behalf of

BAIRD NORTHERN PRIVATE EQUITY FUND (GENERAL PARTNER) LIMITED

in its capacity as general partner of TEESSIDE PRIVATE EQUITY FUND

(2125813)

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT 1907 **GRANVILLE NORTHERN PRIVATE EQUITY FUND**

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Section 10 of the Limited Partnership Act 1907 the Granville Northern Private Equity Fund, a limited partnership with registered number LP5744, terminated with effect from 8 May 2014.

For and on behalf of

BAIRD NORTHERN PRIVATE EQUITY FUND (GENERAL PARTNER) LIMITED

in its capacity as general partner of

GRANVILLE NORTHERN PRIVATE EQUITY FUND (2125831)

LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS ACT 1907

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 10 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907, that on 25 March 2014 Colin Blackmore transferred to Andrew Muscat, Jean-Baptiste Meyer and Christopher Fry part of the interest held by him in LaSalle Real Estate Debt Strategies (Sterling) II L.P. (the "Partnership"), a limited partnership registered in England with number LP015185. James Strezewski For and on behalf of LaSalle REDS II GP, Inc.

in its capacity as general partner of

LaSalle Real Estate Debt Strategies (Sterling) II L.P.

1 May 2014

(2125790)



HONOURS & AWARDS

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St. James's Palace, London S.W.1.

13 May 2014

THE QUEEN has directed that the award of the Imperial Service Medal to William Brefni MOORE, dated 10 April 2001, shall be cancelled and annulled. (2125267)

Personal insolvency

AMENDMENT OF TITLE OF PROCEEDINGS

FROGGATT. TIMOTHY JOHN

20 THE BOULEVARD, HOLLINGWORTH, GREATER MANCHESTER, SK14 8PL

Birth details: 28 April 1960

TIMOTHY JOHN FROGGATT, OF 20 THE BOULEVARD HOLLINGWORTH GREATER MANCHESTER SK14 8PL AND LATELY CARRYING ON BUSINESS AS DOVE HOUSE FORGE FROM 71 MARKET STREET, HYDE, CHESHIRE, SK14 8HR AS A METAL FABRICATOR.

Also known as: TIMOTHY JOHN FROGGATT CURRENTLY A BLACKSMITH OF THE BOULEVARD HOLLINGWORTH GREATER MANCHESTER SK14 8PL

In the Tameside County Court

No 92 of 2013

Bankruptcy order date: 3 June 2013

D Brogan 2nd Floor, 3 Piccadilly Place, MANCHESTER, M1 3BN, telephone: 0161 234 8500, email: Manchester.OR@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk Capacity of office holder(s): Official Receiver Date of Appointment: 24 July 2013 (2125793)

FITZ-GRAHAM, FITZMORRIS AUGUSTUS

399 London Road, ST. LEONARDS-ON-SEA, East Sussex, TN37 6PH Birth details: 25 July 1946

Fitzmorris Augustus Fitz-Graham, a solicitor of 2 Glengorse Court, Glengorse, Battle, East Sussex TN33 0TX lately residing at Sierra Lodge, Hastings Road, Battle, East Sussex, TN33 0TE, and carrying on business as Fitzgrahams Solicitors from 399 London Road, St Leonards On Sea, East Sussex, TN37 6PH.

Also known as: Fitzmorris Augustus Fitz-Graham, a solicitor of 399 London Road, St Leonards On Sea, East Sussex, TN37 6PH lately residing at Sierra Lodge, Hastings Road, Battle, East Sussex, TN33 0TE, and carrying on business as Fitzgrahams Solicitors LLP at 399 London Road, St Leonards On Sea, East Sussex, TN37 6PH.

In the Hastings County Court

No 13 of 2014

Bankruptcy order date: 30 January 2014

A Stanley West Wing Ground Floor, The Observatory Brunel, Chatham Maritime, CHATHAM, Kent, ME4 4NT, telephone: 01634 894700, email: Medway.OR@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk

(2125733)

Capacity of office holder(s): Receiver and Manager

Date of Appointment: 30 January 2014